

**FAIRVIEW AVENUE SIDEWALK INFILL AT STOW CANYON ROAD (9060)
CITY OF GOLETA
BID RESULTS**

BID OPENING: DECEMBER 12, 2018 AT 3:00 P.M.

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QTY	Lash Construction, Inc. \$395,988.50		Granite Construction Company \$397,565.00		G. Sosa Construction, Inc. \$420,391.00	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization, Bonds and Insurance	LS	1	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$36,800.00	\$36,800.00	\$30,600.00	\$30,600.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$18,890.00	\$18,890.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,460.00	\$5,460.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$23,400.00	\$23,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,400.00	\$25,400.00
5	Unclassified (Roadway) Excavation	CY	334	\$97.50	\$32,565.00	\$50.00	\$16,700.00	\$100.00	\$33,400.00
6	Unclassified Fill (Embankment)	CY	16	\$155.00	\$2,480.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt	TON	290	\$139.00	\$40,310.00	\$125.00	\$36,250.00	\$183.00	\$53,070.00
8	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	350	\$87.00	\$30,450.00	\$85.00	\$29,750.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00
9	Slurry Seal (Type II)	SF	27,000	\$0.84	\$22,680.00	\$0.80	\$21,600.00	\$1.00	\$27,000.00
10	Remove Existing Striping and Markings	LS	1	\$3,795.00	\$3,795.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,695.00	\$7,695.00
11	Curb and Gutter	LF	405	\$43.00	\$17,415.00	\$50.00	\$20,250.00	\$42.00	\$17,010.00
12	Retaining Curb	LF	60	\$31.30	\$1,878.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00
13	Driveway	SF	380	\$17.25	\$6,555.00	\$30.00	\$11,400.00	\$13.00	\$4,940.00
14	Sidewalk	SF	2,385	\$9.50	\$22,657.50	\$25.00	\$59,625.00	\$9.00	\$21,465.00
15	Curb Ramp	SF	655	\$14.50	\$9,497.50	\$25.00	\$16,375.00	\$16.00	\$10,480.00
16	Cross Gutter and Spandrel	SF	765	\$24.00	\$18,360.00	\$30.00	\$22,950.00	\$15.00	\$11,475.00
17	Remove Tree	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
18	Reset Road Sign	EA	3	\$205.00	\$615.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
19	Relocate Mailbox	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
20	Bioretention Unit	LS	1	\$75,800.00	\$75,800.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00
21	Striping - Detail 9 (Painted)	LF	910	\$1.40	\$1,274.00	\$1.20	\$1,092.00	\$7.00	\$6,370.00
22	Striping - Detail 38 (Painted)	LF	125	\$7.15	\$893.75	\$6.20	\$775.00	\$7.00	\$875.00
23	Striping - Detail 39 (Painted)	LF	710	\$2.65	\$1,881.50	\$2.30	\$1,633.00	\$7.00	\$4,970.00
24	Striping - Detail 39A (Painted)	LF	200	\$3.45	\$690.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
25	12" White Line (Thermoplastic)	LF	66	\$11.50	\$759.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$25.00	\$1,650.00
26	Pavement Markings (Painted)	SF	125	\$10.35	\$1,293.75	\$9.00	\$1,125.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00
27	Retroreflective Pavement Markers (Type C)	EA	20	\$11.50	\$230.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$11.00	\$220.00
28	Retroreflective Pavement Markers (Type G)	EA	6	\$17.25	\$103.50	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$11.00	\$66.00
29	Water Meter Box Including Extension	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
30	2" Backflow Assembly	EA	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	Reset Survey Monument	EA	2	\$977.50	\$1,955.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
32	Adjust Utility Lid to Finished Surface	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00

SUBCONTRACTORS	Lash Construction, Inc.	Granite Construction Company	G. Sosa Construction, Inc.
Slurry	Pavement Coatings, Santa Paula	Pavement Coatings, Santa Paula	Pavement Coatings, Santa Paula
Survey	Benner & Carpenter, Santa Paula		Tartaglia Engineering, Atascadero
Striping	Interstate Striping, Thousand Oaks	Interstate Striping, Thousand Oaks	Toste Grading & Paving, Grover Beach
Traffic Control	Total Barricade Service, Inc., Oxnard		
Backflow		Tierra Contracting, Goleta	
Water Pollution Control Program			La Firma, Nipomo
Bioretention Unit			Contech, Costa Mesa
Asphalt			Toste Grading & Paving, Grover Beach

APPARENT LOW BIDDER: Lash Construction, Inc. \$395,988.50